OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	E xe T
10308	36675	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Research In Motion Limited	Ņ
Asif HOSSAIN and David MA	Internal Address:	N
		Ë
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street	
Execution Date(s) September 12, 2005	-	
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Waterloo</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Ontario</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: N2L 3W8	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application.	_
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	_
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	-
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1644 Authorized User Name Gowling Lafleur Henderson	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1644 Authorized User Name Gowling Lafleur Henderson	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

• . E.

7 7

40.00 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

ASSIGNMENT **RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED**

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

295 PHILLIPS STREET WATERLOO, ON N2L 3W8 CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ACCESS FOR MOBILE STATIONS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Witness Name (printed or

Witness Signature

^ Witness Name (printed or typed)

FA , 2005 Date

163 Flamborough Way, Kanata, ON K2K 3H9

12th Sapt 2005 Date

David MA Apt. 905, 400 Slater Street, Ottawa, ON K1R 7S7